1316 COUNTY-CITY BUILDING 227 W. JEFFERSON BOULEVARD SOUTH BEND. INDIANA 46601-1830



PHONE 574/235-9251 FAX 574/235-9171

CITY OF SOUTH BEND PETE BUTTIGIEG, MAYOR BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

May 14, 2019

Sheila Niezgodski Niezgodski Plumbing, Inc. 232 N. Mayflower Road South Bend, IN 46619

RE: Quotation Award – Lafayette Building Drain Replacement – Project No. 119-042A

Dear Ms. Niezgodski:

The Board of Public Works at its meeting held on May 14, 2019, awarded the above referenced quotation to you in the amount of \$37,127.

Please forward the following documents in one submittal by May 28, 2019 to my attention for Board of Public Works approval:

- 1) One (1) original of the Contract (enclosed); and
- 2) Certificate of Insurance naming the City of South Bend as an additional insured.

If you have any further questions regarding this matter, please call this office at (574) 235-9251.

Sincerely,

Linda M. Martin, Clerk



INTER-OFFICE MEMORANDUM

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS DIVISION OF ENGINEERING

TO:

Linda M. Martin, Clerk

Board of Public Works

FROM:

Kyle Silveus

SUBJECT:

Lafayette Building Pipe Replacement, Project 119-042

DATE:

May 7, 2019

On April 23rd, 2019, the Board of Public Works opened and read quotes for the above project.

The bidders ranked as follows:

Bidder	Bid Amount
1.Niezgodski Plumbing, Inc.	\$37,127.00

Niezgodski provided lump sum prices for all line items. Two of the three items required unit prices. Unit prices were calculated based on the lump sum totals. Niezgodski has confirmed via e-mail that they are in agreement with the calculated unit prices based on their Lump sum price.

Engineering recommends award of a contract for \$37,127.00 to the lowest responsive / responsible quoter, Niezgodski Plumbing, Inc.

The Department of Public Works has appropriated sufficient funds from the RWDA TIF Fund (324.1050.460.42.02).

Please call with your questions.

Enclosure

QUOTE TABULATION Lafayette Building Pipe Replacement Project No: 119-042

For Quotes Due: APRIL 23, 2019

				Niezgods	Niezgodski Plumbing								
No.	tem No. Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total Unit Price Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
-	Lead Paint Abatement		S	\$11,137.00 \$	\$ 11,137.00		69		69		69		69
7	Pipe, 6", SDR-35 PVC	170	4	\$ 151.94 \$	\$ 25,830,00		€9		69		9		69
3	Fernco Boot	4	ā	\$ 40.00 \$	\$ 160,00		€9		69		9		69
	Total				\$ 37,127.00		s				s		· ·
			i										
	Non-Collination Affordance				Vor							L	

I hereby certify that the above truly and accurately represents quotes received for this project on APRIL 23, 2019

Hill W. Assistant City Engineer

Page 1 of 1

Charlotte Brach

From: Niezgodski Plumbing, Inc. <niezplum@comcast.net>

Sent: Thursday, May 2, 2019 11:18 AM

To: Charlotte Brach

Subject: Lafayette Building Drain Replacement

Attachments: Project 119-042.pdf

Hi Charlotte,

The existing East and West roof top drainage piping is 4" from the 5th floor to the basement. We have included in our price to increase the piping to 6" including the necessary retrofit work required to upgrade the basement piping from 4" to 6". The North and South roof top drainage piping is currently 6". The current roof top drains mounted to the roof are 4".

Greg Faubion is the contact if you have any questions.

Please let us know if we need to provide any other documents.

Thank You,
Sheila A. Niezgodski
Niezgodski Plumbing Inc.
232 N. Mayflower Rd.
South Bend, IN 46619
P: (574)233-9774
F: (574)233-9752
niezplum@comcast.net
www.niezgodskiplumbing.com

Niezgodski Plumbing, Inc.

Plumbing and Heating Contractor PO Box 3096 South Bend, IN 46619

Phone: (574) 233-9774 Fax: (574)233-9752 e-mail: Niezplum@comcast.net Indiana State License #PC88701935 Established 1922

May 2, 2019

Work to Be Performed

Lafayette Building Drain Replacement

Project 119-042

Item No.	Discription Lead Paint Abatement			Unit Price \$11,137.00	Total Amount \$11,137.00
2	Pipe, 6" SDR-35 PVC	170	LF	\$151.94	\$25,830.00
3	Fernco Boot	4	EA	\$40.00	\$160.00

^{*}Total for all items \$37,127.00

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Sincerely

Sheila A. Niezgodski

Niezgodski Plumbing, Inc.

QUOTE/PROPOSAL CITY OF SOUTH BEND



PROJECT NAME Lafayette Building Pipe Replacement

119-042 PROJECT NO.

QUOTES DUE April 23, 2019, 9:30am, Local Time

Item No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	Lead Paint Abatement	1	LS	11,137.00	\$ 11,137.00
2	Pipe, 6", SDR-35 PVC	170	LF	25,830.60	\$ 25,830.00
3	Fernco Boot	4	EA	160.00	\$ 160.00
	\$ 37.127 00				

Firm:

Niezgodski flumbing, Inc. 232 N. May Hower Road

Address:

City/State/Zip: South Bendy /N466/9Telephone Number: (514) 233-9774

Fax Number: (514) 233-9752

CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA CONTRACTOR'S QUOTE FOR PUBLIC WORK



PROJECT NAME: PROJECT NO.	Lafayette Building Dra 119-042A	in Replacement	
3	April 23, 2019, 9:30am,	Local Time	
(Mus	t be completed for all quo	tes. Please type or print)	
Date: 4/23/19	Firm: Niez	godski flumbing, I, 2d Number: (574) 233-97	hc.
Address: 232 A	1. Mayflower Rock	2d	
City/State/Zip: South Bena	/N 466/9 Telephone	Number: <u>(574)</u> 2 <u>33-97</u>	74
Agent of Bidder (if Applicable): Pursuant to notices given, the public works project of:	Sheila A. Nica undersigned offers to furnis	gdski Habor and/or material necessa	ary to complete the
Lafayette Build	ing Drain Kep	lacement East U	Nest
the City of South Bend, Indiana			
The City of South Bend, Depa	rtment of Public Works		
		ter the Total Quote as shown on the	
(Enter Sum of Total Q	One Hundred Twent uote shown on Proposal)	y Seven (\$ 37.1 (Nu	(27.00) merical)
If alternative quotes apply, the addendums attached will be spec			with the notice. Any
If additional units of material incluin the original contract if accepte itemization of the units shall be s	ed by the City of South Ber	nd. If the quote is to be awarded	same as that shown on a unit basis, the
	By Sa	ihe A. Nriggelah-	
		Sde: La A. Vice 2 (Printed Name of Person Signi	ng)
	ACCEPTA	NCE	
The above quote is accepted the Subject to the following condition	* 00 100	May Base Oxlate	20 19
Gary A. Gilot, President Elizabeth A. Maradik, Member		Genevieve E. Miller, Member Therese J. Dorau, Member Attest: Linda M. Martin, Clerk	chrg
-			,

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS CITY OF SOUTH BEND, INDIANA PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 14th Day of May, 2019, by and between, Niezgodski Plumbing, Inc., 232 N. Mayflower Road, South Bend, IN 46619, HEREINAFTER called the Contractor, and the Board of Public Works herein called the "Board".

WITNESSETH: That the Contractor covenants and agrees to make the following improvement, as fully set out in the Request for Quotations, Standard Specifications, Special Provisions, Plans, and Bid Proposals, all of which are set forth as a part of this Contract, for:

PROJECT NO. 119	-042A
-----------------	-------

DESCRIPTION: LAFAYETTE BUILDING DRAIN REPLACEMENT

<u>COMPLETION DATE:</u> <u>SEE SPECIFICATIONS</u>

AMOUNT: \$37,127 FUNDING: RWDA TIF

The unit prices for this improvement were those prices as received and accepted by the Board on the 23rd Day of April, 2019.

The Contractor further agrees to notify the Engineer when this improvement is completed. This notification shall be in the form of a Completion Affidavit, signed by the Contractor. Upon final acceptance of the improvement by the Engineer, the Contractors final estimate will be presented to the Board for final Payment with one (1) copy of the Completion Affidavit and one (1) copy of a Waiver of Lien.

BOARD OF PUBLIC WOR	ĶS ,	NIEZGODSKI PLUMBING INC.
Gan aylo	t toll flile	
Gary A. Gilot, President	Elizabeth An Maradik, Membe	er Printed Name
	Lour W	
Genevieve E. Miller,	Laura L. O'Sullivan,	Signature
Member	Member HAINGILOL	
Therese J. Dorau, Member	Attest: Linda M. Martin,	eting
	Clerk	3
CERTIFICATION (To be con	apleted if Contractor is a Corpora	tion)
Ι.	-	etary of the Corporation named as
Contractor herein; that		eement on behalf of the Contractor
,		eement was duly signed for and in
		ly, and is within the scope of its
corporate powers.		2, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Con	rporate
Secret		

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS AGENDA ITEM REVIEW REQUEST FORM

Date	5/7/19		_	
Name Kyle Silveus			Department	Engineering
BPW Date	5/14/19		Phone Extension	9083
	10.	Required Prior to Subm	nittal to Board	
Le	gal 🔲	Attorney Name	ilitial to Board	
	_	•	uired for all Contracts	\$5,000.00 or more and
Co	ntroller	greater than one year i		
Pu	rchasing 🔲			
		ppropriate Item Type – R		
Agreemen		Contract	Proposal	Addendum A
	al Services	Resolution	□ D	
Bid Openir	•	☐ Bid Award ☐ Quote Award	☐ Req. to Adve	ertise
☐ Quote Ope		C/O & PCA No.	□ PCA	
Ease/Encr		☐ Traffic Control		
Other:	odon.	Traine Control		
		Required Inforn	nation	
Company or \	/endor Name	Niezgodski Plumbing, Inc.		
S q 				
New Vendor	. ((s, Approved by Purch	asing
MBE/WBE Co		MBE WBE	D1	
Project Name		Lafayette Building Drain	Replacement	
Project Number Funding Source		119-042A RWDA		
Account No.	C C	324-1050-460-42.02		
Amount		\$ 37,127.00		
Terms of Conf	troot	Base Bid		
			aamant in tura laastians	inside the Laferrate
Purpose/Desc	приоп	Interior Drain Pipe Repla Building	cement in two locations	inside the Larayette
			or's Certification Form	Attached (Non
		Collusion, Non-Discrimina		(
4)54 - 415 (42)4		Required For Change		
Amount of	☐ Incre	ase \$	•	
Amount of	Decr	ease \$		
Previous Amo	unt	\$		
Current Perce	ent of Change:	%		
New Amount		\$		
Total Percent	of Change:	<u>%</u>		
Copy Or	iginal	Dispersal After Ap	oproval	
Copy Ori	iginal ┌─			
H	Н —			
H				